— Annual Improvements to HKFRSs 2011 - 2013 Cycle

None of these developments have had a material effect on how the Group’s results and financial position

for the current or prior periods have been prepared or presented. The Group has not applied any new

standard or interpretation that is not yet effective for the current accounting period.

21
Interim Report  2015 / 2016

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

3 RESTATEMENTS OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 In the preparation of the interim financial report for the period ended 30 September 2015, the directors of

the Company considered that certain line items of the unaudited financial statements for the period ended

30 September 2014 should be restated to better reflect the financial performance of the comparative

period.

 The amounts restated and the impacts to the unaudited consolidated income statement, unaudited

consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited condensed consolidated cash flow

statement are as follows:

 Consolidated Income Statement:

For the period ended 30 September 2014
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
$'000 $'000 $'000

Turnover 546,011 (27,159) 518,852

Cost of sales (162,948) 18,868 (144,080)

Other revenue 19,402 140,400 159,802

Other net loss (12,924) — (12,924)

Selling expenses (87,085) — (87,085)

Administrative expenses (217,457) 8,291 (209,166)

Finance costs (34,277) — (34,277)

Changes in fair value of financial liabilities at

 fair value through profit or loss (152,328) — (152,328)

Gain on disposal of non-current assets classified

 as held for sale 29,928 (29,928) —

Income tax (33,607) — (33,607)

(Loss)/profit for the period (105,285) 110,472 5,187

(Loss)/profit attributable to:

 Equity shareholders of the Company 1,433 110,472 111,905

 Non-controlling interests (106,718) — (106,718)

(Loss)/profit for the period (105,285) 110,472 5,187

Basic earnings per share (in cents) 0.08 6.48 6.56

Diluted earnings per share (in cents) 0.08 6.48 6.56

Golden Meditech Holdings Limited22

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

3 RESTATEMENTS OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES (continued)

 Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income:

For the period ended 30 September 2014

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
 Equity shareholders of the Company 8,705 110,472 119,177
 Non-controlling interests (106,596) — (106,596)

Total comprehensive income for the period (97,891) 110,472 12,581

 Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement:

For the period ended 30 September 2014

As previously
 reported Adjustments As restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

Net cash generated from operating activities 447,954 140,400 588,354
Net cash used in investing activities (40,478) (140,400) (180,878)
Net cash used in financing activities (79,148) — (79,148)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 328,328 — 328,328

4 SEGMENT REPORTING

The Group manages its business by divisions, which are organised by business lines (products and services).
In a manner consistent with the way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s most senior
executive management for the purposes of resources allocation and performance assessment, the Group
has presented the following five reportable segments. No operating segments have been aggregated to
form the following reportable segments:

(i) Medical devices segment: the development, manufacture and sale of medical devices and medical
device accessories.